



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 03250814 August 14, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y34  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45430915201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

| Rank | Vendor                                              | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | UNITED MARINE CONTRACTORS INC                       | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$882,049.37   | 100.00%            |
| 2    | ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.                         | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,016,156.13 | 115.20%            |
| 3    | TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,121,171.13 | 127.11%            |
| 4    | SEACOAST INCORPORATED                               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,218,769.73 | 138.17%            |
| 5    | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC                         | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,248,393.13 | 141.53%            |
| 6    | BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC                    | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,370,186.13 | 155.34%            |
| 7    | WEBBER INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT, INC.              | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,594,290.13 | 180.75%            |
| 8    | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,655,600.13 | 187.70%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

District: District 3

Counties: GADSDEN

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45430915201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of installing structural standard pile jackets and articulating concrete blocks on SR 267 over Rocky Comfort Creek Bridge (Bridge Nos. 500027 & 500028) in Gadsden County, FPID 454309-1-52-01.

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)\*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

\* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

## PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) UNITED MARINE<br>CONTRACTORS INC |            | (2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION<br>MANAGEMENT L |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures                                                       |           |                   |                                      |            |                                    |            |                                        |            |
| 0005 0457 1 22                                                                 |           | 102.000           | 1,507.00000                          | 153,714.00 | 1,450.00000                        | 147,900.00 | 2,500.00000                            | 255,000.00 |
| STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET,<br>STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"                    |           | LF                |                                      |            |                                    |            |                                        |            |
| 0010 0530 4 9                                                                  |           | 2,199.000         | 250.76000                            | 551,421.24 | 255.00000                          | 560,745.00 | 300.00000                              | 659,700.00 |
| ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK<br>REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"                   |           | SY                |                                      |            |                                    |            |                                        |            |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals:                                                |           |                   | \$705,135.24                         |            | \$708,645.00                       |            | \$914,700.00                           |            |

|                                         |  |               |              |           |              |           |              |           |
|-----------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>            |  |               |              |           |              |           |              |           |
| 0015 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 45430915201 |  | (1.000)<br>LS | 79,422.00000 | 79,422.00 | 95,000.00000 | 95,000.00 | 85,000.00000 | 85,000.00 |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) UNITED MARINE<br>CONTRACTORS INC |            | (2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION<br>MANAGEMENT L |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                      | Unit Price                           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway                                                          |           |                      |                                      |            |                                    |            |                                        |            |
| 0020 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>45430915201                           |           | (120.000)<br>DA (LS) | 1,500.00000                          | 1,500.00   | 65,000.00000                       | 65,000.00  | 50,000.00000                           | 50,000.00  |
| 0025 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                 |           | 600.000<br>ED        | 1.20000                              | 720.00     | 1.00000                            | 600.00     | 0.50000                                | 300.00     |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 720.000<br>ED        | 0.70000                              | 504.00     | 1.00000                            | 720.00     | 0.50000                                | 360.00     |
| 0035 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                             |           | 400.000<br>LF        | 0.63000                              | 252.00     | 20.00000                           | 8,000.00   | 13.00000                               | 5,200.00   |
| 0040 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                     |           | 436.000<br>LF        | 15.00000                             | 6,540.00   | 50.00000                           | 21,800.00  | 20.00000                               | 8,720.00   |
| 0045 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 45430915201                               |           | (0.450)<br>AC (LS)   | 41,085.00000                         | 41,085.00  | 69,500.00000                       | 69,500.00  | 10,000.00000                           | 10,000.00  |
| 0050 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 45430915201          |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 46,891.13000                         | 46,891.13  | 46,891.13000                       | 46,891.13  | 46,891.13000                           | 46,891.13  |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals:                                                   |           |                      | \$176,914.13                         |            | \$307,511.13                       |            | \$206,471.13                           |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                      | \$882,049.37                         |            | \$1,016,156.13                     |            | 1,121,171.13                           |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) SEACOAST<br>INCORPORATED |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures                                                       |           |                   |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0005 0457 1 22                                                                 |           | 102.000           | 1,000.00000                  | 102,000.00 | 1,525.00000                        | 155,550.00 | 1,300.00000                             | 132,600.00 |
| STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET,<br>STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"                    |           | LF                |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0010 0530 4 9                                                                  |           | 2,199.000         | 345.00000                    | 758,655.00 | 364.00000                          | 800,436.00 | 285.00000                               | 626,715.00 |
| ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK<br>REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"                   |           | SY                |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals:                                                |           |                   | \$860,655.00                 |            | \$955,986.00                       |            | \$759,315.00                            |            |

|                                                                             |  |                      |               |            |               |            |               |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>                                                |  |                      |               |            |               |            |               |            |
| 0015 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 45430915201                                     |  | (1.000)<br>LS        | 115,000.00000 | 115,000.00 | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | 245,000.00000 | 245,000.00 |
| 0020 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>45430915201                        |  | (120.000)<br>DA (LS) | 75,000.00000  | 75,000.00  | 44,500.00000  | 44,500.00  | 245,000.00000 | 245,000.00 |
| 0025 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                              |  | 600.000<br>ED        | 0.35000       | 210.00     | 0.60000       | 360.00     | 0.00000       | 0.00       |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD |  | 720.000<br>ED        | 0.18000       | 129.60     | 3.00000       | 2,160.00   | 0.00000       | 0.00       |
| 0035 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                          |  | 400.000<br>LF        | 6.50000       | 2,600.00   | 3.00000       | 1,200.00   | 4.50000       | 1,800.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> |          | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) SEACOAST<br>INCORPORATED |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                       |          |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway                                                                 |          |           |                   |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0040                                                                                  | 0104 11  |           | 436.000           | 19.00000                     | 8,284.00   | 11.00000                           | 4,796.00   | 5.00000                                 | 2,180.00   |
| FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                                            |          |           | LF                |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0045                                                                                  | 0110 1 1 |           | (0.450)           | 110,000.00000                | 110,000.00 | 72,500.00000                       | 72,500.00  | 70,000.00000                            | 70,000.00  |
| CLEARING & GRUBBING 45430915201                                                       |          |           | AC (LS)           |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0050                                                                                  | 0999 25  |           | (1.000)           | 46,891.13000                 | 46,891.13  | 46,891.13000                       | 46,891.13  | 46,891.13000                            | 46,891.13  |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45430915201                                    |          |           | LS                |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals:                                                          |          |           |                   | \$358,114.73                 |            | \$292,407.13                       |            | \$610,871.13                            |            |
|                                                                                       |          |           |                   |                              |            |                                    |            |                                         |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                                |          |           |                   | \$1,218,769.73               |            | \$1,248,393.13                     |            | 1,370,186.13                            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) WEBBER<br>INFRASTRUCTURE<br>MANAGEMENT, INC. |              | (8) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |              |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                                       | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures                                                       |           |                   |                                                  |              |                                                               |              |            |            |
| 0005 0457 1 22                                                                 |           | 102.000           | 1,250.00000                                      | 127,500.00   | 1,800.00000                                                   | 183,600.00   |            |            |
| STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET,<br>STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"                    |           | LF                |                                                  |              |                                                               |              |            |            |
| 0010 0530 4 9                                                                  |           | 2,199.000         | 495.00000                                        | 1,088,505.00 | 490.00000                                                     | 1,077,510.00 |            |            |
| ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK<br>REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"                   |           | SY                |                                                  |              |                                                               |              |            |            |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals:                                                |           |                   | \$1,216,005.00                                   |              | \$1,261,110.00                                                |              |            |            |

|                                                              |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>                                 |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0015 0101 1                                                  |  | (1.000)   | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 | 177,000.00000 | 177,000.00 |  |  |
| MOBILIZATION 45430915201 LS                                  |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0020 0102 1                                                  |  | (120.000) | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 | 107,755.00000 | 107,755.00 |  |  |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DA (LS)<br>45430915201                |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0025 0102 60                                                 |  | 600.000   | 1.25000       | 750.00     | 1.00000       | 600.00     |  |  |
| WORK ZONE SIGN ED                                            |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0030 0102 74 1                                               |  | 720.000   | 0.50000       | 360.00     | 0.20000       | 144.00     |  |  |
| CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, ED<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0035 0104 10 3                                               |  | 400.000   | 5.00000       | 2,000.00   | 3.00000       | 1,200.00   |  |  |
| SEDIMENT BARRIER LF                                          |  |           |               |            |               |            |  |  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250814 August 14, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y34

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> |          | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) WEBBER<br>INFRASTRUCTURE<br>MANAGEMENT, INC. |            | (8) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                       |          |           |                   | Unit Price                                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002                                                                         |          |           | Roadway           |                                                  |            |                                                               |            |            |            |
| 0040                                                                                  | 0104 11  |           | 436.000           | 19.00000                                         | 8,284.00   | 25.00000                                                      | 10,900.00  |            |            |
| FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                                            |          |           | LF                |                                                  |            |                                                               |            |            |            |
| 0045                                                                                  | 0110 1 1 |           | (0.450)           | 70,000.00000                                     | 70,000.00  | 50,000.00000                                                  | 50,000.00  |            |            |
| CLEARING & GRUBBING 45430915201                                                       |          |           | AC (LS)           |                                                  |            |                                                               |            |            |            |
| 0050                                                                                  | 0999 25  |           | (1.000)           | 46,891.13000                                     | 46,891.13  | 46,891.13000                                                  | 46,891.13  |            |            |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45430915201                                    |          |           | LS                |                                                  |            |                                                               |            |            |            |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals:                                                          |          |           |                   | \$378,285.13                                     |            | \$394,490.13                                                  |            |            |            |
|                                                                                       |          |           |                   |                                                  |            |                                                               |            |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                                |          |           |                   | \$1,594,290.13                                   |            | \$1,655,600.13                                                |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03250814 August 14, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y34

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*